## ALEXANDER STAMPS AND COIN LIMITED

egd Off: 301 Camps Corner, Opp SRP Group 4,Near D Mart Makarpura, Baroda 390010, Gujarat ,India. 026565691 CIN L656910GJ1992PLC093816, www.alexanderstampsandcoln.com, Email rudrakshcaptech@gmail.com.

Date: 06th April, 2019

To,
Deputy General Manager
Dept. of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400 001

Sub: Compliance Certificate Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR)
Regulations, 2015

Ref: Scrip Code No: 511463 (BSE)

Dear Sir,

With reference to the cited subject, we are sending herewith the certified copies of the Compliance Certificate Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019.

Please take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

For Alexander Stamps and Coin Ltd

Anirudh Sechi

Director

Encl.: Compliance Certificate Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended March, 2019



Regd Off: 301 Camps Corner, Opp SRP Group 4.Near D Mart Makarpura, Baroda 390010, Gujarat ,India. 02656569067, CIN L656910GJ1992PLC093816, www.alexanderstampsandcoin.com, Email rudrakshcaptech@gmail.com

ISIN: INE191N01012

Scrip Code:511463

## Compliance Certificate

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

I, being the Shri Anirudh Sethi, Director of the Company and the Authorised Representatives of the Share Transfer Agents do hereby certify that the M/s Alexander Stamps and Coin Ltd. having its Registered Office at 301, Camps Corner, Opp SRP Group 4, Near D Mart Makarpura, ,Vadodara ,Gujarat ,390010 has appointed M/s MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd as its Share Transfer Agents (STA) having its Registered Office/Place of activities at 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Neelam Apartment, 88 Sampat Rao Colony, Vadodara – 390007 for effecting transfer of shares, etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. INRO00004108.

Further, M/s MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd as a STA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s Alexander Stamps and Coin Ltd. during the period from 01\* October, 2018 to 31\* March, 2019 on its behalf.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and information and according to the documents furnished to us, we here by certify that, the company has complied with the aforesaid regulations and has maintained all the records of the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer of M/s MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd

For M/s Alexander Stamps and Coin Ltd.

L65910GJ1892

Anirudh Sethi Director For M/s MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd

Authorised Signatory